

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 173 of 2025

Sneha Naresh Tekwani and ors.Appellants
versus
Ravi Premchand Vanjani and anr.Respondents

Ms. Rinu Kundu, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. This motion is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 2nd December 2025.
2. In paragraph No.10, in first and last sentence, the amount of medical bill is inadvertently mentioned as Rs.2,70,000/- instead of “Rs.3,59,947/-”.

At the end of paragraph 10, the following sentence be added :

“This Court also finds no justification for denying the amount of Rs.7,000/- towards hospitalization at Shivneri Hospital as the said hospital bill is exhibited.”

Consequently, clause (A) of the operative order stands corrected as under :

- (A) The claimants are entitled to receive enhanced compensation under the following heads :

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.12.26
13:41:41 +0530

Head	Amount in Rs.
Bombay Hospital Bill	Rs.3,59,947.00
Shivneri Hospital Bill	Rs. 7,000.00
Consortium	Rs. 88,000.00
Ambulance Expenses	Rs. 15,000.00
Total	Rs. 4,69,947.00

The claimants are entitled to receive interest at the rate fixed by the Tribunal on the compensation granted by the Tribunal as well enhanced compensation of Rs.4,69,947/- from the date of filing of the claim petition till realisation thereof.

4. The order dated 2nd December 2025 be corrected in above terms.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)